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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
MISC. DOCKET NO. 04-_91 22

VOLUNTARY RESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY

ORDER

The Court considered the Affidavits of Voluntary Resignation of:

.NAME | BAR NUMBER RESIDENCE

R. Dean Cooper _ 04783350 Midland Mi

and the Certifications of the General Counsel of the State Bar of Texas and
concludes each is legally sufficient. Further, the Court has been advised that the
resignations are not tendered in lieu of disciplinary action. Consequently, the Court
determines that the law licenses and Bar Card Numbers of the attorneys should be
canceled and that the attorneys should be dropped from the list of persons licensed
to practice law in Texas. '

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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Thomas R. Phl"lps, Chief Ju

Nathan L. Hecht Justice

Prlsylla R. Owen Justice

Hartiet O’ Neill, Justice
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Wallace B. Jefferson

Michael Wlder,‘l%

Steve% l“lt;/Justlce*

/ Dale Wajnwright, Justice”

S¢oft Brister, Justice
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATION OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
OF THE STATE BAR OF TEXAS
REGARDING

R. DEAN COOPER
04783350

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:
I, Dawn Miller, Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas, in
accordance with the State Bar Rules, Art. lll, Section 6(B), hereby certify that there is

. currently no disciplinary action pending against R. DEAN COOPER nor is R. DEAN

COOPER the subject of an investigation for professional misconduct at this time.

Respectfully submitted,

i
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Dawn Miller
Chief Disciplinary Counsel



Rodney Dean Cooper

3305 Pine Grove Dr
Midland, MI 48640
(989) 837-1773

June 1, 2004

Ms. Dee Stacey, Office Manager
State Bar of Texas

P.O. Box 12487,

Capitol Station

Austin, TX 78711

RE:  Voluntary Resignation from the State Bar; Member No. 04783350

Dear Ms. Stacey,

NECETVER
i
JUN osnEcniU

— e

I am enclosing the required documents to process my voluntary resignation from the Bar.
They include my Bar Card and License as,well as a letter of “good standing” and an

affidavit.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

//\D &obwgb QJLM 5660,0/\/

Rodney Dean Cooper



AFFIDAVIT

1, Rodney Dean Cooper, presently residing at 3305 Pine Grove Dr, Midland, MI
hereby solemnly affirm that:

1. Ihave surrendered all Bar Cards, all Law Licenses, and all certificates
currently in my possession that were issued to ‘me by the Supreme Court of
Texas.

2. Ino longer possess my original “active” Bar card or any other form of License
or Certificate and realize that they are the property of the Supreme Court of

~ Texas and, if found, will surrender said items to the Supreme Court of Texas.

3. The purpose in my resigning is not to avoid disciplinary action and I have no

knowledge of any unresolved allegation of professional misconduct against

me.
Rodney De@oopw
State of Michigan:
County of Midland:
Signed and sworn before me on June 1, 2004, .
)
Not

JOAN G,
“Notary. Public - Wi
Bay County

My Commission Expires Dec 7 2000 b




STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel
May 26, 2004

R. Dean Cooper
3305 Pine Grove Drive
Midland, MI 48640

Re:  R. Dean Cooper, State Bar Number 04783350

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that Mr. R. Dean Cooper was licensed to practice law in Texas on October
30, 1987, and is an inactive member in good standing with the State Bar of Texas. An "inactive"
member status means that the attorney is not authorized to practice law in Texas at this time.

No previous disciplinary sanctions have been entered against Mr. Cooper’s law license.

Sincerely,

N

Lot Il

Dawn Miller
Chief Disciplinary Counsel
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P.O. BOX 12487, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2487, 512-453-5535 or 1-877-953-5535



